
#1 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Berkeley Prep (A) 11:02.28 10

1) Emma FLOWERS SR 2) Kylie STEPHENS SR

3) Dalia HALAWANI SO 4) Emily RICHARDSON JR

2 Frostproof (A) 11:07.29 8

1) Monica ALVARADO SO 2) Aieda BARAJAS SO

3) Daivani ALVARADO 7 4) Helana RODRIGUEZ 6

3 McKeel (A) 11:14.56 6

1) Madison ADAMS SO 2) Raegan CRAFT JR

3) Elin JONSSON 7 4) Maranda BORGLUND FR

4 Tampa Catholic (A) 13:09.58 5

1) Meredith MENDENHALL SO 2) Sydney LAM SO

3) Francesca PORRICOLO FR 4) Daisy CARRILLO FR

#2 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 McKeel (A) 8:34.79 10

1) Connor COOK SR 2) Ahmad TILLERY SR

3) Erikson WILLS SR 4) Isaac MORRISON SR

2 Tampa Catholic (A) 8:44.52 8

1) Jack GARCY JR 2) Caden TATE SO

3) Terry HEDDEN JR 4) Jackson TUBBS SO

3 Berkeley Prep (A) 8:45.84 6

1) Miller KLAPMAN FR 2) Alan RISAL FR

3) Liam JORDAN SO 4) Kirin KARVER SR

4 Frostproof (A) 9:11.36 5

1) Cipriano ALVARADO SR 2) Jose CASIANO FR

3) Jonathan ROCENDO SO 4) Richard RAMIREZ FR

5 Jefferson (A) 9:13.13 4

1) Sevion DANIELS SO 2) Luis ENAMORADO JR FR

3) Brandon MCCLAIN SR 4) Wendell RIVERA SR

6 Discovery (A) 10:25.09 3

1) Tyreke PEDEREDUX JR 2) Josean NIEVES SR

3) Jesus ST JUSTE SO 4) Gavin DEVRIES SO

#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Ellis WEEKLEY SR Berkeley Prep 14.17  (+0.3) 2(1) 10

2 Carolina BARCENAS SR Berkeley Prep 15.75  (+0.3) 2(2) 8

3 Marily DIAZ SO Berkeley Prep 16.87  (+0.3) 2(3) 6

4 Maddie ODOM SR Berkeley Prep 17.47  (+0.3) 2(4) 5

5 Yalimar VASQUEZ SO Frostproof 17.82  (+0.3) 2(5) 4
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#3 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
6 Angelina WALLIN JR McKeel 19.78  (+0.3) 2(6) 3

7 Annaliese DUNCAN SR Tenoroc 19.92  (+1.3) 1(1) 2

8 Giselle ALLEN JR Bell Creek 20.79  (+1.3) 1(2) 1

9 Monica ABREU JR Jefferson 21.36  (+0.3) 2(7)

10 Georgia DUCHSCHERER FR Frostproof 26.91  (+1.3) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+1.3)

1 Annaliese DUNCAN SR Tenoroc 19.92

2 Giselle ALLEN JR Bell Creek 20.79

3 Georgia DUCHSCHERER FR Frostproof 26.91

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Ellis WEEKLEY SR Berkeley Prep 14.17

2 Carolina BARCENAS SR Berkeley Prep 15.75

3 Marily DIAZ SO Berkeley Prep 16.87

4 Maddie ODOM SR Berkeley Prep 17.47

5 Yalimar VASQUEZ SO Frostproof 17.82

6 Angelina WALLIN JR McKeel 19.78

7 Monica ABREU JR Jefferson 21.36

#4 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)

Wind:  (–1.0)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Sam ADEBONOJO SR Berkeley Prep 15.18 10

2 Darius GREEN JR Berkeley Prep 16.99 8

3 Zach HAEDIKE SO Berkeley Prep 18.37 6

4 Sebastian TALABERT SO Discovery 21.22 5

Chrystian WARE JR Tampa Catholic DNF

Dylan BLALOCK SR Tampa Catholic DNS

John SEWNARINE FR Discovery DNS

Jeremiah CLARKE FR Discovery DNS

#5 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Shai TRAMMELL SR Tenoroc 12.54  (+1.5) 4(1) 10

2 Karis LOUISSAINT SO Tampa Catholic 12.61  (+1.5) 4(2) 8

3 Kobi-Skye PADGETT SO Berkeley Prep 13.01  (+1.5) 4(3) 6

4 Ma'Kayla COBB SR Frostproof 13.11  (+1.5) 4(4) 5

5 McKenzie ALICEA-BULL FR Mulberry 13.17  (+2.2) 3(1) 4

6 Jordyn ANDERSON SR Jefferson 13.20  (+1.5) 4(5) 3

7 Nicole D'ALMEIDA JR Tampa Catholic 13.21  (+1.5) 4(6) 2

8 Ja'Shiya JONES SO Mulberry 13.28  (+2.2) 3(2) 1

9 Emirra GREEN SO Discovery 13.35  (+2.2) 3(3)

10 Mikayla WARE SR Mulberry 13.36  (+2.2) 3(4)

11 Joceyn CHINEA SR Tampa Catholic 13.38  (+1.5) 4(7)
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#5 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
12 Jade SWEET SO Chamberlain 13.57 13.566  (+2.2) 3(5)

13 Dakari SMITH 7 Frostproof 13.57 13.568  (+2.2) 3(6)

14 Laela JONES SO Discovery 13.97  (+1.1) 2(1)

15 Cedajiah DAY FR Chamberlain 14.02  (+2.2) 3(7)

16 Giselle ALLEN JR Bell Creek 14.16  (+2.2) 3(8)

17 Delana TAYLOR JR Jefferson 14.18  (+1.1) 2(2)

18 Maria VESGA 8 Bell Creek 14.34  (+1.1) 2(3)

19 Daniyah BRIM SO Chamberlain 14.40  (+1.1) 2(4)

20 Arhianna SAMUEL FR Discovery 14.61  (+1.0) 1(1)

21 Mary NUYIANES SO Berkeley Prep 14.78  (+1.1) 2(5)

22 Joana SANTANA SO Bell Creek 14.95  (+1.0) 1(2)

23 Lakshmi GUTHIKONDA SO Berkeley Prep 15.00  (+1.1) 2(6)

24 Arianna WILSON FR Tenoroc 16.41  (+1.0) 1(3)

Jaquavia JOHNSON SO Jefferson DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 Arhianna SAMUEL FR Discovery 14.61

2 Joana SANTANA SO Bell Creek 14.95

3 Arianna WILSON FR Tenoroc 16.41

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+1.1)

1 Laela JONES SO Discovery 13.97

2 Delana TAYLOR JR Jefferson 14.18

3 Maria VESGA 8 Bell Creek 14.34

4 Daniyah BRIM SO Chamberlain 14.40

5 Mary NUYIANES SO Berkeley Prep 14.78

6 Lakshmi GUTHIKONDA SO Berkeley Prep 15.00

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 McKenzie ALICEA-BULL FR Mulberry 13.17

2 Ja'Shiya JONES SO Mulberry 13.28

3 Emirra GREEN SO Discovery 13.35

4 Mikayla WARE SR Mulberry 13.36

5 Jade SWEET SO Chamberlain 13.57 13.566

6 Dakari SMITH 7 Frostproof 13.57 13.568

7 Cedajiah DAY FR Chamberlain 14.02

8 Giselle ALLEN JR Bell Creek 14.16

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (+1.5)

1 Shai TRAMMELL SR Tenoroc 12.54

2 Karis LOUISSAINT SO Tampa Catholic 12.61

3 Kobi-Skye PADGETT SO Berkeley Prep 13.01

4 Ma'Kayla COBB SR Frostproof 13.11

5 Jordyn ANDERSON SR Jefferson 13.20

6 Nicole D'ALMEIDA JR Tampa Catholic 13.21

7 Joceyn CHINEA SR Tampa Catholic 13.38

Jaquavia JOHNSON SO Jefferson DNS
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jameer GRIMSLEY JR Tampa Catholic 10.94  (+1.2) 3(1) 10

2 Sam ADEBONOJO SR Berkeley Prep 11.12  (+1.2) 3(2) 8

3 Cameron MITCHELL JR Tampa Catholic 11.23  (+1.2) 3(3) 6

4 Devin BURGESS JR Mulberry 11.28  (+1.2) 3(4) 5

5 Chase DIMARIA SO Tampa Catholic 11.36  (+1.2) 3(5) 4

6 Paul SLEDGE SO Mulberry 11.37 11.363  (+1.2) 3(6) 3

7 Quintin TURNER JR Jefferson 11.37 11.370  (+0.3) 2(1) 2

8 Khristian HARRIS JR Discovery 11.49  (+0.3) 2(2) 1

9 Tony BLAND JR. FR Berkeley Prep 11.52  (+1.2) 3(7)

10 Silas ALPHONSE JR Discovery 11.60  (+2.1) 1(1)

11 Roody SOUVERAIN JR Bell Creek 11.70  (+0.3) 2(3)

12 Gary WHITEHEAD JR Jefferson 11.75  (+0.3) 2(4)

13 Owen MCNABB SR McKeel 11.85  (+0.3) 2(5)

14 Keon DELU FR Tenoroc 11.91  (+0.3) 2(6)

15 Jase SEVERIT 8 McKeel 11.97  (+2.1) 1(2)

16 Mason LEON SO Bell Creek 12.02  (+0.3) 2(7)

17 Uriyah LOPEZ FR Mulberry 12.28  (+2.1) 1(3)

18 Jayden VEGTER SO McKeel 12.48  (+2.1) 1(4)

19 Alejandro PAGAN FR Bell Creek 12.49  (+2.1) 1(5)

20 John SEWNARINE FR Discovery 12.74  (+2.1) 1(6)

Chauncey GUNN FR Jefferson DNS 2

Juelz AURELIEN SO Berkeley Prep DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.1)

1 Silas ALPHONSE JR Discovery 11.60

2 Jase SEVERIT 8 McKeel 11.97

3 Uriyah LOPEZ FR Mulberry 12.28

4 Jayden VEGTER SO McKeel 12.48

5 Alejandro PAGAN FR Bell Creek 12.49

6 John SEWNARINE FR Discovery 12.74

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 Quintin TURNER JR Jefferson 11.37 11.370

2 Khristian HARRIS JR Discovery 11.49

3 Roody SOUVERAIN JR Bell Creek 11.70

4 Gary WHITEHEAD JR Jefferson 11.75

5 Owen MCNABB SR McKeel 11.85

6 Keon DELU FR Tenoroc 11.91

7 Mason LEON SO Bell Creek 12.02

Chauncey GUNN FR Jefferson DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.2)

1 Jameer GRIMSLEY JR Tampa Catholic 10.94

2 Sam ADEBONOJO SR Berkeley Prep 11.12

3 Cameron MITCHELL JR Tampa Catholic 11.23

4 Devin BURGESS JR Mulberry 11.28
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#6 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 Chase DIMARIA SO Tampa Catholic 11.36

6 Paul SLEDGE SO Mulberry 11.37 11.363

7 Tony BLAND JR. FR Berkeley Prep 11.52

Juelz AURELIEN SO Berkeley Prep DNS

#38 Boys 100 Meters (Wheelchair)

Wind:  (–0.5)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Mason BERRY 6 Frostproof 27.19 10

#7 Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Hannah LATIF JR Berkeley Prep 5:24.34 10

2 Kylie STEPHENS SR Berkeley Prep 5:24.82 8

3 Emma NALES-TORCHIO SR McKeel 5:29.30 6

4 Emily MCDERMOTT JR Berkeley Prep 5:43.36 5

5 Helana RODRIGUEZ 6 Frostproof 6:12.07 4

6 Maranda BORGLUND FR McKeel 6:28.57 3

7 Annalee RAPPLEYEA FR Bell Creek 6:38.32 2

8 Daivani ALVARADO 7 Frostproof 6:48.11 1

9 Emily MAUL SR McKeel 6:58.43

10 Dominique FERNANDEZ JR Tampa Catholic 7:52.22

11 Jazlyne HERNANDEZ 7 Frostproof 7:56.99

Josefina JEFFERS SR Discovery DNS

Emma FLOWERS SR Berkeley Prep DNS

#8 Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Isaac MORRISON SR McKeel 4:26.04 10

2 Kirin KARVER SR Berkeley Prep 4:26.61 8

3 Liam JORDAN SO Berkeley Prep 4:27.46 6

4 Storm WEBER SO Berkeley Prep 4:37.81 5

5 Jackson TUBBS SO Tampa Catholic 4:56.20 4

6 Derick GOMEZ SR Mulberry 5:01.61 3

7 Ian CARAM-ANDRUET SO McKeel 5:02.92 2

8 Ariel ACOSTA SO Jefferson 5:29.08 1

9 Andrew MCKNIGHT 8 McKeel 5:34.00

10 Elijah SOSA SO Chamberlain 5:34.82

11 Richard RAMIREZ FR Frostproof 5:40.67

12 Brad HART SO Bell Creek 5:40.74

13 Erick CHAVEZ 8 Frostproof 5:43.46

14 Nicholas ESTRADA SO Tampa Catholic 5:46.48

15 Jamison BENNETT JR Mulberry 5:50.88

16 Juan SANCHEZ SO Frostproof 5:53.52

17 Alexander BLANDON FR Tampa Catholic 6:02.98
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#8 Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
18 Tyreke PEDEREDUX JR Discovery 6:35.77

19 Gavin DEVRIES SO Discovery 7:34.81

20 Jayden ARNOLD FR Chamberlain 7:50.48

Josean NIEVES SR Discovery DNS

Joniel TORRES HERNANDEZ JR Tenoroc DNS

Blake PAYNE JR Tenoroc DNS

Gabe SCOTT SO Chamberlain DNS

#9 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Tampa Catholic (A) 50.48 10

1) Nicole D'ALMEIDA JR 2) Karis LOUISSAINT SO

3) Joceyn CHINEA SR 4) Lena BAILEY SR

2 Berkeley Prep (A) 50.62 8

1) Kobi-Skye PADGETT SO 2) Carolina BARCENAS SR

3) Mariana LOPEZ DEL VALLE SO 4) Aubrie MACLAREN FR

3 Frostproof (A) 51.27 6

1) Ma'Kayla COBB SR 2) Yalimar VASQUEZ SO

3) Dakari SMITH 7 4) Chelsie PALMATIER JR

4 Mulberry (A) 52.59 5

1) McKenzie ALICEA-BULL FR 2) Jayleeonna BOSWELL FR

3) Ja'Shiya JONES SO 4) Mikayla WARE SR

5 Bell Creek (A) 56.19 4

1) Maria VESGA 8 2) Joana SANTANA SO

3) Giselle ALLEN JR 4) Ava FANCHI 7

Jefferson (A) DNS

1) Maya WILKS SO 2) Jaquavia JOHNSON SO

3) Laila KEYS JR 4) Delana TAYLOR JR

#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Tampa Catholic (A) 43.92 10

1) Lewis CARTER SR 2) Cameron MITCHELL JR

3) Jameer GRIMSLEY JR 4) Chase DIMARIA SO

2 Berkeley Prep (A) 44.75 8

1) Tony BLAND JR. FR 2) Darius GREEN JR

3) Sam ADEBONOJO SR 4) Marco SOUCHET SO

3 Jefferson (A) 44.85 6

1) Ahmad BACON SO 2) Sykhi MADISON SR

3) Gary WHITEHEAD JR 4) Quintin TURNER JR
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#10 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
4 Frostproof (A) 45.23 5

1) Eddie GAMMAGE JR 2) Freddy BELL SR

3) Deshawn BLOCKER FR 4) Wanya CLAYTON SR

5 McKeel (A) 46.12 4

1) Owen MCNABB SR 2) Bradley TORRES SO

3) Jase SEVERIT 8 4) Jayden VEGTER SO

6 Bell Creek (A) 47.09 3

1) Alejandro PAGAN FR 2) Mason LEON SO

3) Adrian TILLMAN JR 4) Roody SOUVERAIN JR

#42 Boys 400 Meters (Wheelchair)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Mason BERRY 6 Frostproof 1:49.90 10

#11 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Bella BUTLER SR Bell Creek 1:01.02 3(1) 10

2 Chelsie PALMATIER JR Frostproof 1:01.58 3(2) 8

3 Sophie STOWELL 8 Berkeley Prep 1:02.24 3(3) 6

4 Aubrie MACLAREN FR Berkeley Prep 1:02.68 3(4) 5

5 Olivia OROBELLO SR Bell Creek 1:03.41 3(5) 4

6 Abigail LOVELADY FR McKeel 1:04.81 3(6) 3

7 Rachel CUNNINGHAM SO Berkeley Prep 1:06.07 3(7) 2

8 Molly SMITH SO Tampa Catholic 1:07.17 2(1) 1

9 Laila BROWN SR Frostproof 1:07.82 3(8)

10 Brittany ROSADO SR Discovery 1:10.25 2(2)

11 Angelique URQUHART SO Chamberlain 1:10.36 2(3)

12 Regan REYNOLDS 7 McKeel 1:11.45 2(4)

13 Alayna MANN SR McKeel 1:12.00 2(5)

14 Natalie TORRES SO Frostproof 1:13.81 1(1)

15 Meredith MENDENHALL SO Tampa Catholic 1:17.96 2(6)

16 Morgan MACNEVIN FR Bell Creek 1:19.89 1(2)

17 Destiny SANDERS SO Mulberry 1:22.06 1(3)

18 Adrianna MELENDEZ SO Tampa Catholic 1:24.81 1(4)

19 Chinayda ST JUSTE FR Discovery 1:30.13 1(5)

Rosemarie MONTGOMERY SO Discovery DNS 2

Jayleeonna BOSWELL FR Mulberry DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3

1 Natalie TORRES SO Frostproof 1:13.81

2 Morgan MACNEVIN FR Bell Creek 1:19.89

3 Destiny SANDERS SO Mulberry 1:22.06
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#11 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
4 Adrianna MELENDEZ SO Tampa Catholic 1:24.81

5 Chinayda ST JUSTE FR Discovery 1:30.13

Section 2 of 3

1 Molly SMITH SO Tampa Catholic 1:07.17

2 Brittany ROSADO SR Discovery 1:10.25

3 Angelique URQUHART SO Chamberlain 1:10.36

4 Regan REYNOLDS 7 McKeel 1:11.45

5 Alayna MANN SR McKeel 1:12.00

6 Meredith MENDENHALL SO Tampa Catholic 1:17.96

Rosemarie MONTGOMERY SO Discovery DNS

Jayleeonna BOSWELL FR Mulberry DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 Bella BUTLER SR Bell Creek 1:01.02

2 Chelsie PALMATIER JR Frostproof 1:01.58

3 Sophie STOWELL 8 Berkeley Prep 1:02.24

4 Aubrie MACLAREN FR Berkeley Prep 1:02.68

5 Olivia OROBELLO SR Bell Creek 1:03.41

6 Abigail LOVELADY FR McKeel 1:04.81

7 Rachel CUNNINGHAM SO Berkeley Prep 1:06.07

8 Laila BROWN SR Frostproof 1:07.82

#12 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jaiden YOUNG SR Jefferson 50.26 4(1) 10

2 Caden TATE SO Tampa Catholic 52.15 4(2) 8

3 Jailen YOUNG SO Jefferson 52.62 4(3) 6

4 Eddie GAMMAGE JR Frostproof 52.85 4(4) 5

5 Ahmad TILLERY SR McKeel 53.05 4(5) 4

6 Miller KLAPMAN FR Berkeley Prep 53.07 4(6) 3

7 Marco SOUCHET SO Berkeley Prep 54.96 4(7) 2

8 Jerry POLLARD SR Tenoroc 56.51 4(8) 1

9 Ethan GRIFFITHS FR Frostproof 57.28 3(1)

10 Sean COBB FR Frostproof 57.47 2(1)

11 Adrian TILLMAN JR Bell Creek 58.04 2(2)

12 Qinniun VARMAH SR Tampa Catholic 58.36 3(2)

13 Brandon MCCLAIN SR Jefferson 58.86 3(3)

14 Rylan SELLS JR Chamberlain 58.87 2(3)

15 Edgar ACOSTA FR Tampa Catholic 58.94 2(4)

16 Mason LEON SO Bell Creek 59.82 3(4)

17 Kyri WILLIAMS FR Discovery 1:00.39 1(1)

18 Omari WILSON SO Mulberry 1:00.68 2(5)

19 Philippe HARKLESS SO Berkeley Prep 1:01.08 1(2)

20 Ayman ABOUELHAOUL SR Chamberlain 1:03.04 1(3)

21 Gabriel NASCIMENTO SR Discovery 1:03.95 2(6)

22 Jacob LARSON FR Bell Creek 1:04.18 3(5)

23 Uriyah LOPEZ FR Mulberry 1:05.32 1(4)

Jayden VEGTER SO McKeel DNS 3
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#12 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

Jase SEVERIT 8 McKeel DNS 3

Sebastian TALABERT SO Discovery DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 4

1 Kyri WILLIAMS FR Discovery 1:00.39

2 Philippe HARKLESS SO Berkeley Prep 1:01.08

3 Ayman ABOUELHAOUL SR Chamberlain 1:03.04

4 Uriyah LOPEZ FR Mulberry 1:05.32

Section 2 of 4

1 Sean COBB FR Frostproof 57.47

2 Adrian TILLMAN JR Bell Creek 58.04

3 Rylan SELLS JR Chamberlain 58.87

4 Edgar ACOSTA FR Tampa Catholic 58.94

5 Omari WILSON SO Mulberry 1:00.68

6 Gabriel NASCIMENTO SR Discovery 1:03.95

Section 3 of 4

1 Ethan GRIFFITHS FR Frostproof 57.28

2 Qinniun VARMAH SR Tampa Catholic 58.36

3 Brandon MCCLAIN SR Jefferson 58.86

4 Mason LEON SO Bell Creek 59.82

5 Jacob LARSON FR Bell Creek 1:04.18

Jayden VEGTER SO McKeel DNS

Jase SEVERIT 8 McKeel DNS

Sebastian TALABERT SO Discovery DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 Jaiden YOUNG SR Jefferson 50.26

2 Caden TATE SO Tampa Catholic 52.15

3 Jailen YOUNG SO Jefferson 52.62

4 Eddie GAMMAGE JR Frostproof 52.85

5 Ahmad TILLERY SR McKeel 53.05

6 Miller KLAPMAN FR Berkeley Prep 53.07

7 Marco SOUCHET SO Berkeley Prep 54.96

8 Jerry POLLARD SR Tenoroc 56.51

#13 Girls 400m Hurdles (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Ellis WEEKLEY SR Berkeley Prep 1:03.06 10

2 Carolina BARCENAS SR Berkeley Prep 1:08.13 8

3 Angelina WALLIN JR McKeel 1:11.23 6

4 Maddie ODOM SR Berkeley Prep 1:12.61 5

5 Rachel BARGER JR McKeel 1:13.39 4

6 Monica ABREU JR Jefferson 1:23.97 3
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#14 Boys 400m Hurdles (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Darius GREEN JR Berkeley Prep 1:02.08 2(1) 10

2 Jack GARCY JR Tampa Catholic 1:02.19 2(2) 8

3 Jomar RODRIGUEZ SR McKeel 1:03.12 2(3) 6

4 Zach HAEDIKE SO Berkeley Prep 1:04.07 2(4) 5

5 Ray DOST FR Berkeley Prep 1:05.38 2(5) 4

6 Alexander BLANDON FR Tampa Catholic 1:13.01 2(6) 3

7 Ethan VADO JR Discovery 1:16.50 1(1) 2

Gabriel NASCIMENTO SR Discovery DNS 1

Josias MERCADO SO Discovery DNS 1

Trevon LIBURD SR Jefferson DNS 2

Terry HEDDEN JR Tampa Catholic DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Ethan VADO JR Discovery 1:16.50

Gabriel NASCIMENTO SR Discovery DNS

Josias MERCADO SO Discovery DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Darius GREEN JR Berkeley Prep 1:02.08

2 Jack GARCY JR Tampa Catholic 1:02.19

3 Jomar RODRIGUEZ SR McKeel 1:03.12

4 Zach HAEDIKE SO Berkeley Prep 1:04.07

5 Ray DOST FR Berkeley Prep 1:05.38

6 Alexander BLANDON FR Tampa Catholic 1:13.01

Trevon LIBURD SR Jefferson DNS

Terry HEDDEN JR Tampa Catholic DNS

#15 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Bella BUTLER SR Bell Creek 2:30.27 10

2 Emily MCDERMOTT JR Berkeley Prep 2:33.75 8

3 Harper CUTHBERTSON 7 Berkeley Prep 2:35.57 6

4 Marissa ROMERA 7 Bell Creek 2:37.65 5

5 Dalia HALAWANI SO Berkeley Prep 2:39.59 4

6 Harper DIYORIO 7 McKeel 2:44.26 3

7 Abigail RYALS JR McKeel 2:47.40 2

8 Olivia OROBELLO SR Bell Creek 2:48.25 1

9 Monica ALVARADO SO Frostproof 2:49.87

10 Raegan CRAFT JR McKeel 2:50.40

11 Brittany ROSADO SR Discovery 3:04.22

12 Araceli ARZOLA 7 Frostproof 3:06.22

13 Jean TAYLOR 6 Frostproof 3:06.38

14 Daisy CARRILLO FR Tampa Catholic 3:15.50

15 Emma QUINTERO SO Discovery 3:32.64

16 Morgan GNEAUX FR Tampa Catholic 3:51.77
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#15 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
17 Jasmine DOWLING JR Jefferson 4:25.27

Josefina JEFFERS SR Discovery DNS

Sydney LAM SO Tampa Catholic DNS

#16 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Isaac MORRISON SR McKeel 2:03.15 2(1) 10

2 Connor COOK SR McKeel 2:04.73 2(2) 8

3 Jackson TUBBS SO Tampa Catholic 2:06.30 2(3) 6

4 Storm WEBER SO Berkeley Prep 2:07.25 2(4) 5

5 Erikson WILLS SR McKeel 2:08.75 2(5) 4

6 Freddie ADAMS SR Chamberlain 2:11.42 2(6) 3

7 Alan RISAL FR Berkeley Prep 2:11.63 2(7) 2

8 Luis ENAMORADO JR FR Jefferson 2:17.33 2(8) 1

9 Jose CASIANO FR Frostproof 2:20.97 2(9)

10 Tyler ANDERSON SO Discovery 2:21.58 1(1)

11 Ethan MARTINEZ SO Bell Creek 2:22.15 1(2)

12 David GARCIA SO Frostproof 2:22.36 2(10)

13 Cipriano ALVARADO SR Frostproof 2:23.35 2(11)

14 Francisco PARIS-CORTES SR Chamberlain 2:23.47 1(3)

15 Brad HART SO Bell Creek 2:24.40 1(4)

16 Jesus ST JUSTE SO Discovery 2:25.93 1(5)

17 Matthew COHEN SR Bell Creek 2:26.40 1(6)

18 Axel ENCINAS SR Jefferson 2:29.12 1(7)

19 Jordan DAREUS SO Chamberlain 2:33.86 1(8)

20 Chris CARIOTTE SO Discovery 2:37.07 1(9)

21 Derek HERNANDEZ FR Tampa Catholic 2:39.03 1(10)

22 Jamison BENNETT JR Mulberry 2:41.27 1(11)

23 Eugenio ORTEGA SR Mulberry 2:46.01 1(12)

24 Derek AGARD SR Mulberry 2:46.49 1(13)

25 Nicholas ESTRADA SO Tampa Catholic 2:49.36 1(14)

26 Hans ENCINAS SR Jefferson 3:06.94 1(15)

Joniel TORRES HERNANDEZ JR Tenoroc DNS 1

Jacob MORAN JR Tenoroc DNS 1

Trip JONES 8 Berkeley Prep DNS 1

Blake PAYNE JR Tenoroc DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 2

1 Tyler ANDERSON SO Discovery 2:21.58

2 Ethan MARTINEZ SO Bell Creek 2:22.15

3 Francisco PARIS-CORTES SR Chamberlain 2:23.47

4 Brad HART SO Bell Creek 2:24.40

5 Jesus ST JUSTE SO Discovery 2:25.93

6 Matthew COHEN SR Bell Creek 2:26.40
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#16 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
7 Axel ENCINAS SR Jefferson 2:29.12

8 Jordan DAREUS SO Chamberlain 2:33.86

9 Chris CARIOTTE SO Discovery 2:37.07

10 Derek HERNANDEZ FR Tampa Catholic 2:39.03

11 Jamison BENNETT JR Mulberry 2:41.27

12 Eugenio ORTEGA SR Mulberry 2:46.01

13 Derek AGARD SR Mulberry 2:46.49

14 Nicholas ESTRADA SO Tampa Catholic 2:49.36

15 Hans ENCINAS SR Jefferson 3:06.94

Joniel TORRES HERNANDEZ JR Tenoroc DNS

Jacob MORAN JR Tenoroc DNS

Trip JONES 8 Berkeley Prep DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 Isaac MORRISON SR McKeel 2:03.15

2 Connor COOK SR McKeel 2:04.73

3 Jackson TUBBS SO Tampa Catholic 2:06.30

4 Storm WEBER SO Berkeley Prep 2:07.25

5 Erikson WILLS SR McKeel 2:08.75

6 Freddie ADAMS SR Chamberlain 2:11.42

7 Alan RISAL FR Berkeley Prep 2:11.63

8 Luis ENAMORADO JR FR Jefferson 2:17.33

9 Jose CASIANO FR Frostproof 2:20.97

10 David GARCIA SO Frostproof 2:22.36

11 Cipriano ALVARADO SR Frostproof 2:23.35

Blake PAYNE JR Tenoroc DNS

#17 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Ava FANCHI 7 Bell Creek 26.33  (–0.6) 3(1) 10

2 Shai TRAMMELL SR Tenoroc 26.66  (–0.6) 3(2) 8

3 Kobi-Skye PADGETT SO Berkeley Prep 27.14  (–0.6) 3(3) 6

4 Nicole D'ALMEIDA JR Tampa Catholic 27.33  (–0.6) 3(4) 5

5 McKenzie ALICEA-BULL FR Mulberry 27.40  (+0.1) 2(1) 4

6 Ja'Shiya JONES SO Mulberry 27.74  (+0.1) 2(2) 3

7 Jordyn ANDERSON SR Jefferson 27.87  (+0.1) 2(3) 2

8 Ma'Kayla COBB SR Frostproof 28.23  (–0.6) 3(5) 1

9 Emirra GREEN SO Discovery 28.86  (+0.1) 2(4)

10 Jaidyn LEUNG SO Bell Creek 29.37  (+0.1) 2(5)

11 Izzy AVES 7 Berkeley Prep 29.52  (+0.1) 2(6)

12 Marily DIAZ SO Berkeley Prep 29.57  (+0.1) 2(7)

13 Laila KEYS JR Jefferson 30.18  (–0.3) 1(1)

14 Naimi DALEY FR Discovery 32.04  (–0.3) 1(2)

15 Cox KIRIANNA SR Discovery 36.05  (–0.3) 1(3)

Jillian BANGOS SO Tampa Catholic DNS 1

Alexis HARRIS FR Bell Creek DNS 1

Chasidy TAYLOR JR Mulberry DNS 2

Abigail LOVELADY FR McKeel DNS 3
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#17 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts

Karis LOUISSAINT SO Tampa Catholic DNS 3

Jaquavia JOHNSON SO Jefferson DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 Laila KEYS JR Jefferson 30.18

2 Naimi DALEY FR Discovery 32.04

3 Cox KIRIANNA SR Discovery 36.05

Jillian BANGOS SO Tampa Catholic DNS

Alexis HARRIS FR Bell Creek DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.1)

1 McKenzie ALICEA-BULL FR Mulberry 27.40

2 Ja'Shiya JONES SO Mulberry 27.74

3 Jordyn ANDERSON SR Jefferson 27.87

4 Emirra GREEN SO Discovery 28.86

5 Jaidyn LEUNG SO Bell Creek 29.37

6 Izzy AVES 7 Berkeley Prep 29.52

7 Marily DIAZ SO Berkeley Prep 29.57

Chasidy TAYLOR JR Mulberry DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 Ava FANCHI 7 Bell Creek 26.33

2 Shai TRAMMELL SR Tenoroc 26.66

3 Kobi-Skye PADGETT SO Berkeley Prep 27.14

4 Nicole D'ALMEIDA JR Tampa Catholic 27.33

5 Ma'Kayla COBB SR Frostproof 28.23

Abigail LOVELADY FR McKeel DNS

Karis LOUISSAINT SO Tampa Catholic DNS

Jaquavia JOHNSON SO Jefferson DNS

#18 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
1 Jameer GRIMSLEY JR Tampa Catholic 22.36 22.351  (–2.0) 3(1) 10

2 Cameron MITCHELL JR Tampa Catholic 22.36 22.360  (–2.0) 3(2) 8

3 Jaiden YOUNG SR Jefferson 22.65  (–2.0) 3(3) 6

4 Sam ADEBONOJO SR Berkeley Prep 23.00 22.993  (–2.0) 3(4) 5

5 Jerry POLLARD SR Tenoroc 23.00 22.994  (–2.0) 3(5) 4

6 Chase DIMARIA SO Tampa Catholic 23.37  (–0.5) 2(1) 3

7 Devin BURGESS JR Mulberry 23.41  (–2.0) 3(6) 2

8 Paul SLEDGE SO Mulberry 23.50  (–2.0) 3(7) 1

9 Silas ALPHONSE JR Discovery 23.60  (–0.5) 2(2)

10 Quintin TURNER JR Jefferson 23.77  (–2.0) 3(8)

11 Roody SOUVERAIN JR Bell Creek 24.02  (–0.5) 2(3)

12 Tony BLAND JR. FR Berkeley Prep 24.15  (–0.5) 2(4)

13 LaDarren GLANTON FR Discovery 24.43  (–0.5) 2(5)

14 Jase SEVERIT 8 McKeel 24.56  (–0.5) 2(6)
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#18 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl) Pts
15 Keon DELU FR Tenoroc 24.75  (+0.2) 1(1)

16 Jayden VEGTER SO McKeel 25.10  (+0.2) 1(2)

17 Jackson WILLMITCH SR Berkeley Prep 25.16  (+0.2) 1(3)

18 Marcus LUBIN SO Bell Creek 25.47  (+0.2) 1(4)

19 Seth MATTHEWS SR Discovery 27.05  (–0.5) 2(7)

Darius DAVIS SO Bell Creek DNS 1

Bradley TORRES SO McKeel DNS 1

Jesus GARCIA JR Tenoroc DNS 1

Sykhi MADISON SR Jefferson DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.2)

1 Keon DELU FR Tenoroc 24.75

2 Jayden VEGTER SO McKeel 25.10

3 Jackson WILLMITCH SR Berkeley Prep 25.16

4 Marcus LUBIN SO Bell Creek 25.47

Darius DAVIS SO Bell Creek DNS

Bradley TORRES SO McKeel DNS

Jesus GARCIA JR Tenoroc DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 Chase DIMARIA SO Tampa Catholic 23.37

2 Silas ALPHONSE JR Discovery 23.60

3 Roody SOUVERAIN JR Bell Creek 24.02

4 Tony BLAND JR. FR Berkeley Prep 24.15

5 LaDarren GLANTON FR Discovery 24.43

6 Jase SEVERIT 8 McKeel 24.56

7 Seth MATTHEWS SR Discovery 27.05

Sykhi MADISON SR Jefferson DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 Jameer GRIMSLEY JR Tampa Catholic 22.36 22.351

2 Cameron MITCHELL JR Tampa Catholic 22.36 22.360

3 Jaiden YOUNG SR Jefferson 22.65

4 Sam ADEBONOJO SR Berkeley Prep 23.00 22.993

5 Jerry POLLARD SR Tenoroc 23.00 22.994

6 Devin BURGESS JR Mulberry 23.41

7 Paul SLEDGE SO Mulberry 23.50

8 Quintin TURNER JR Jefferson 23.77

#40 Boys 200 Meters (Wheelchair)

Wind:  (–0.9)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Mason BERRY 6 Frostproof 55.37 10
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#19 Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Hannah LATIF JR Berkeley Prep 11:41.02 10

2 Emma FLOWERS SR Berkeley Prep 11:46.14 11:46.13 8

3 Kylie STEPHENS SR Berkeley Prep 11:46.14 11:46.13 6

4 Alex LOUIE 7 Berkeley Prep 12:10.18 5

5 Kinsey MYERS 7 McKeel 12:45.08 4

6 Elin JONSSON 7 McKeel 12:50.24 3

7 Madison ADAMS SO McKeel 13:40.41 2

8 Araceliz GUTIERREZ 6 Frostproof 15:02.47 1

9 Sydney LAM SO Tampa Catholic 15:03.49

10 Dominique FERNANDEZ JR Tampa Catholic 18:33.15

#20 Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 Kirin KARVER SR Berkeley Prep 9:49.39 10

2 Liam JORDAN SO Berkeley Prep 9:51.49 8

3 Jack GARCY JR Tampa Catholic 10:43.80 6

4 Jonathan ROCENDO SO Frostproof 10:44.37 5

5 Joe MENA SO Chamberlain 10:51.51 4

6 Fernando BARAJAS 7 Frostproof 11:11.17 3

7 Cal HOWARD 7 McKeel 11:19.96 2

8 Derick GOMEZ SR Mulberry 11:25.00 1

9 Gary MENDEZ SO Chamberlain 11:34.70

10 Colin MALONEY 7 Berkeley Prep 11:37.89

11 Alex WELLING 7 McKeel 11:48.22

12 Clinten SPIKER 6 Frostproof 11:48.30

Nolan O'STEEN 8 McKeel DNS

#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Berkeley Prep (A) 4:04.23 10

1) Aubrie MACLAREN FR 2) Carolina BARCENAS SR

3) Sophie STOWELL 8 4) Ellis WEEKLEY SR

2 Frostproof (A) 4:21.00 8

1) Yalimar VASQUEZ SO 2) Aieda BARAJAS SO

3) Laila BROWN SR 4) Chelsie PALMATIER JR

3 Tampa Catholic (A) 4:22.27 6

1) Nicole D'ALMEIDA JR 2) Molly SMITH SO

3) Jiselle CHINEA FR 4) Joceyn CHINEA SR

4 McKeel (A) 4:37.92 5

1) Abigail LOVELADY FR 2) Angelina WALLIN JR

3) Rachel BARGER JR 4) Regan REYNOLDS 7
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#21 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Note Pts
5 Jefferson (A) 4:49.13 4:49.125 4

1) Monica ABREU JR 2) Laila KEYS JR

3) Delana TAYLOR JR 4) Jordyn ANDERSON SR

6 Chamberlain (A) 4:49.13 4:49.128 3

1) Anika ALTMAN SO 2) Cedajiah DAY FR

3) Jade SWEET SO 4) Angelique URQUHART SO

Bell Creek (A) DNS

1) Morgan MACNEVIN FR 2) Alexis HARRIS FR

3) Jaidyn LEUNG SO 4) Marissa ROMERA 7

#22 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)

Pl Team Time Note Pts
1 Tampa Catholic (A) 3:31.83 10

1) Caden TATE SO 2) Jameer GRIMSLEY JR

3) Alex MEJIA SR 4) Lewis CARTER SR

2 Jefferson (A) 3:39.02 8

1) Jailen YOUNG SO 2) Jaiden YOUNG SR

3) Nizere LOCHIN FR 4) Brandon MCCLAIN SR

3 Berkeley Prep (A) 3:42.23 6

1) Miller KLAPMAN FR 2) Alan RISAL FR

3) Ray DOST FR 4) Marco SOUCHET SO

4 Frostproof (A) 3:47.31 5

1) Cipriano ALVARADO SR 2) Ethan GRIFFITHS FR

3) Freddy BELL SR 4) Eddie GAMMAGE JR

5 Chamberlain (A) 4:03.52 4

1) Rylan SELLS JR 2) Ayman ABOUELHAOUL SR

3) Francisco PARIS-CORTES SR 4) Koletin WASHINGTON FR

McKeel (A) DNS

1) Connor COOK SR 2) Isaac MORRISON SR

3) Erikson WILLS SR 4) Ahmad TILLERY SR

Discovery (A) DNS

1) Chris CARIOTTE SO 2) Tyler ANDERSON SO

3) Tyreke PEDEREDUX JR 4) Josias MERCADO SO

#23 Girls Long Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Lena BAILEY SR Tampa Catho 5.48m 17' 113 /4   (NW) 5.24 5.29 5.42 5.48 10

2 Ellis WEEKLEY SR Berkeley Pre 5.22m 17' 11 /2   (NW) 5.16 4.97 5.22 5.13 8

3 Jordyn ANDERSON SR Jefferson 5.07m 16' 73 /4   (NW) 5.05 5.07 4.94 4.81 6

4 Alyssa INGRAHAM FR Frostproof 4.98m 16' 41 /4   (NW) 4.66 FOUL 4.98 FOUL 5

5 Ava FANCHI 7 Bell Creek 4.81m 15' 91 /2   (NW) 4.54 4.81 4.69 4.66 4
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#23 Girls Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
6 Mariana LOPEZ DEL VALLE SO Berkeley Pre 4.68m 15' 41 /4   (NW) 4.68 4.60 FOUL 4.31 3

7 Aubrie MACLAREN FR Berkeley Pre 4.40m 14' 51 /4   (NW) 4.39 3.92 4.21 4.40 2

8 Dakari SMITH 7 Frostproof 4.19m 13' 9"   (NW) 4.19 4.09 4.03 3.81 1

9 Molly SMITH SO Tampa Catho 4.09m 13' 5"   (NW) 3.89 4.09 3.71 3.67

10 Regan REYNOLDS 7 McKeel 3.83m 12' 63 /4   (NW) 3.80 3.66 3.81 3.83

11 Chinayda ST JUSTE FR Discovery 2.60m 8' 61 /2   (NW) 2.60 FOUL FOUL FOUL

Adrianna MELENDEZ SO Tampa Catho DNS

Rachel BARGER JR McKeel DNS

Abigail LOVELADY FR McKeel DNS

#24 Boys Long Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Jaiden YOUNG SR Jefferson 6.16m 20' 21 /2   (NW) 6.16 5.69 6.03 6.02 10

2 Darius GREEN JR Berkeley Pre 6.05m 19' 101 /4   (NW) 6.05 5.86 5.75 5.91 8

3 Aidan HALL SO McKeel 5.91m 19' 43 /4   (NW) 5.73 FOUL 5.47 5.91 6

4 Gary WHITEHEAD JR Jefferson 5.90m 19' 41 /4   (NW) 5.66 5.90 FOUL 5.65 5

5 Quintin TURNER JR Jefferson 5.87m 19' 31 /4   (NW) 5.87 FOUL 5.69 5.72 4

6 LaDarren GLANTON FR Discovery 5.77m 18' 111 /4   (NW) 5.62 5.45 5.77 5.53 3

7 Chrystian WARE JR Tampa Catho 5.61m 18' 5"   (NW) 5.27 5.61 FOUL 5.44 2

8 Demontero WILLIAMS SO Tampa Catho 5.58m 18' 33 /4   (NW) 5.45 5.58 FOUL FOUL 1

9 Rod ROMAN JR Chamberlain 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 5.51 5.52 5.12 FOUL

10 Josias MERCADO SO Discovery 5.52m 18' 11 /2   (NW) 4.95 5.37 5.52 4.83

11 Tre POMPILUS JR Tampa Catho 5.50m 18' 01 /2   (NW) 5.50 5.33 5.50 5.49

12 Vincent SESSOMS JR McKeel 5.43m 17' 93 /4   (NW) 5.43 5.29 FOUL 4.96

13 Rohan GOWDA JR Berkeley Pre 5.09m 16' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 5.09 4.75 4.84

14 Ray DOST FR Berkeley Pre 4.83m 15' 101 /4   (NW) 4.33 4.83 FOUL 4.06

15 Jacob LARSON FR Bell Creek 4.18m 13' 83 /4   (NW) 4.10 FOUL FOUL 4.18

Jackson JONSSON JR McKeel DNS

#25 Girls Triple Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Lena BAILEY SR Tampa Catho 11.21m 36' 91 /2   (NW) 11.21 FOUL 11.21 FOUL 10

2 Mariana LOPEZ DEL VALLE SO Berkeley Pre 10.68m 35' 01 /2   (NW) 10.05 10.68 10.07 10.20 8

3 Marily DIAZ SO Berkeley Pre 10.61m 34' 93 /4   (NW) 10.16 10.61 10.39 10.58 6

4 Alyssa INGRAHAM FR Frostproof 10.58m 34' 81 /2   (NW) FOUL 9.86 10.31 10.58 5

5 Bailey HIGGINS JR Berkeley Pre 10.32m 33' 101 /4   (NW) 9.92 10.13 10.32 10.20 4

6 Molly SMITH SO Tampa Catho 8.98m 29' 51 /2   (NW) 8.85 8.91 8.83 8.98 3

Ashlee GORDAN JR Frostproof NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

Rachel BARGER JR McKeel DNS

#26 Boys Triple Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Marco SOUCHET SO Berkeley Pre 12.19m 40' 0"   (NW) 12.19 11.56 12.17 11.42 10

2 Demontero WILLIAMS SO Tampa Catho 11.87m 38' 111 /2   (NW) 11.51 11.65 11.87 11.71 8
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#26 Boys Triple Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
3 Devin BURGESS JR Mulberry 11.85m 38' 101 /2   (NW) 11.42 11.85 11.77 11.58 6

4 Tre POMPILUS JR Tampa Catho 11.74m 38' 61 /4   (NW) 11.38 11.63 11.72 11.74 5

5 Nizere LOCHIN FR Jefferson 11.63m 38' 2"   (NW) 11.63 10.80 11.26 11.24 4

6 Eddie GAMMAGE JR Frostproof 11.53m 37' 10"   (NW) FOUL 11.53 11.36 11.05 3

7 Chrystian WARE JR Tampa Catho 11.36m 37' 31 /4   (NW) 11.36 11.36 11.31 FOUL 2

8 Aidan HALL SO McKeel 10.66m 34' 113 /4   (NW) 10.61 10.66 FOUL FOUL 1

9 Rohan GOWDA JR Berkeley Pre 10.65m 34' 111 /4   (NW) 10.65 10.29 FOUL FOUL

Rod ROMAN JR Chamberlain DNS

#27 Girls High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.32 1.37 1.42 1.47 1.52 1.57 1.64 Pts
1 Lena BAILEY SR Tampa Catho 1.57m 5' 13 /4 P P XO O O XXO XXX 10

2 Alyssa INGRAHAM FR Frostproof 1.52m 4' 113 /4 O XO O O O XXX 8

3 Bailey HIGGINS JR Berkeley Pre 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O XO XXX 5.5

3 Mariana LOPEZ DEL VALLE SO Berkeley Pre 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P P O XO XXX 5.5

5 Annaliese DUNCAN SR Tenoroc 1.47m 4' 93 /4 P O O XXO XXX 4

6 Angelina WALLIN JR McKeel 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O O O XXX 3

7 Olivia WALTERS JR Berkeley Pre 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O XXO O XXX 2

8 Ava FANCHI 7 Bell Creek 1.42m 4' 73 /4 O XO XO XXX 1

#28 Boys High Jump (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.52 1.57 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.94 1.98 Pts
1 Grant JANISH SR Berkeley Pre 1.94m 6' 41 /4 P P P P O O O O O XXX 10

2 Vincent SESSOMS JR McKeel 1.82m 5' 111 /2 P O O O O O O XXX 8

3 Jackson JONSSON JR McKeel 1.82m 5' 111 /2 P P O O O XO XO XXX 6

4 George KIMBLE SR Berkeley Pre 1.77m 5' 93 /4 P P P O XO O XXX 5

5 TJ MOORE JR Tampa Catho 1.77m 5' 93 /4 P P P XO O XO XXX 4

6 Aidan HALL SO McKeel 1.72m 5' 73 /4 P XO O XO XXO XXX 3

7 Sykhi MADISON SR Jefferson 1.67m 5' 53 /4 XO O XO XXO XXX 2

8 Donnie MORRIS JR Berkeley Pre 1.62m 5' 33 /4 P P XO XXX 1

9 Trevor GONZALEZ 6 Frostproof 1.52m 4' 113 /4 XO XXX

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.47 Pts
7 Sykhi MADISON SR Jefferson (cont'd) O 2

9 Trevor GONZALEZ 6 Frostproof (cont'd) XO

#29 Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.65 1.80 1.95 2.10 2.25 2.40 2.55 2.70 2.85 3.00 Pts
1 Olivia WALTERS JR Berkeley Pre 2.85m 9' 41 /4 P P P P P O P O O XXX 10

2 Marily DIAZ SO Berkeley Pre 2.40m 7' 101 /2 P P O P O XO XXX 8

3 Gaby ALGOOD SR Berkeley Pre 2.25m 7' 41 /2 P P O P O XXX 6

4 Georgia DUCHSCHERER FR Frostproof 1.65m 5' 5" O XXX 5

5 Araceliz GUTIERREZ 6 Frostproof 1.65m 5' 5" XXO XXX 4

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.50 Pts
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#29 Girls Pole Vault (Varsity) (cont'd)
4 Georgia DUCHSCHERER FR Frostproof (cont'd) O 5

5 Araceliz GUTIERREZ 6 Frostproof (cont'd) O 4

#30 Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 2.10 2.40 2.85 3.00 3.30 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.96 4.08 Pts
1 Sawyer SKETCH SO Berkeley Pre 3.96m 12' 113 /4 P P O P P O O O O XXX 10

2 Grant JANISH SR Berkeley Pre 3.00m 9' 10" P O O O XXX 8

3 Erick CHAVEZ 8 Frostproof 1.95m 6' 43 /4 XXX 6

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.50 1.65 1.80 1.95 Pts
3 Erick CHAVEZ 8 Frostproof 1.95m 6' 43 /4 XO O O O 6

4 Kermit ROMERO 8 Frostproof 1.80m 5' 103 /4 O O XXO XXX 5

#31 Girls Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 J'nia SIMPSON FR Tampa Catho 12.47m 40' 11" 11.10 9.69 12.47 12.33 1(1) 10

2 Aniya HERBIN JR Jefferson 10.19m 33' 51 /4 10.11 10.19 10.11 9.61 1(2) 8

3 Caroline KELLEY JR Berkeley Pre 9.39m 30' 93 /4 8.84 9.39 9.27 9.17 1(3) 6

4 Alexia DAVIS SO McKeel 9.29m 30' 53 /4 8.29 9.29 8.77 9.23 1(4) 5

5 Jordan WASHINGTON SR Jefferson 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.40 8.77 8.29 8.69 1(5) 4

6 Maddie ODOM SR Berkeley Pre 8.44m 27' 81 /4 8.37 8.44 8.05 7.87 1(6) 3

7 Adriana PRICE JR Berkeley Pre 8.19m 26' 101 /2 7.83 8.18 8.19 8.19 2(1) 2

8 Karah MARSH SO Frostproof 7.70m 25' 31 /4 7.09 7.27 7.12 7.70 1(7) 1

9 Taeler SHULER JR Mulberry 7.69m 25' 23 /4 6.55 7.34 7.69 7.63 2(2)

10 Kamila MERCADO SR Discovery 7.53m 24' 81 /2 6.82 7.08 6.98 7.53 1(8)

11 Ziya BROWN SR Chamberlain 7.45m 24' 51 /2 7.45 7.27 7.30 PASS 2(3)

12 Arianna AMARANTE JR Mulberry 7.27m 23' 101 /4 5.87 6.68 7.12 7.27 2(4)

13 Austry CARRASCO JR Mulberry 7.18m 23' 63 /4 6.56 6.88 6.85 7.18 2(5)

14 Malin GINES SR Bell Creek 7.09m 23' 31 /4 6.56 6.96 6.53 7.09 2(6)

15 Naomi JAVIER SO Discovery 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.15 5.37 5.49 5.70 2(7)

16 Emma QUINTERO SO Discovery 5.39m 17' 81 /4 5.30 5.13 5.39 5.21 2(8)

Meredith MENDENHALL SO Tampa Catho DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 J'nia SIMPSON FR Tampa Catho 12.47m 40' 11" 11.10 9.69 12.47 12.33

2 Aniya HERBIN JR Jefferson 10.19m 33' 51 /4 10.11 10.19 10.11 9.61

3 Caroline KELLEY JR Berkeley Pre 9.39m 30' 93 /4 8.84 9.39 9.27 9.17

4 Alexia DAVIS SO McKeel 9.29m 30' 53 /4 8.29 9.29 8.77 9.23

5 Jordan WASHINGTON SR Jefferson 8.77m 28' 91 /4 8.40 8.77 8.29 8.69

6 Maddie ODOM SR Berkeley Pre 8.44m 27' 81 /4 8.37 8.44 8.05 7.87

7 Karah MARSH SO Frostproof 7.70m 25' 31 /4 7.09 7.27 7.12 7.70

8 Kamila MERCADO SR Discovery 7.53m 24' 81 /2 6.82 7.08 6.98 7.53

Flight 2 of 2

1 Adriana PRICE JR Berkeley Pre 8.19m 26' 101 /2 7.83 8.18 8.19 8.19

6.55 7.34 7.69 7.63
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#31 Girls Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

2 Taeler SHULER JR Mulberry 7.69m 25' 23 /4

4 Arianna AMARANTE JR Mulberry 7.27m 23' 101 /4 5.87 6.68 7.12 7.27

5 Austry CARRASCO JR Mulberry 7.18m 23' 63 /4 6.56 6.88 6.85 7.18

6 Malin GINES SR Bell Creek 7.09m 23' 31 /4 6.56 6.96 6.53 7.09

7 Naomi JAVIER SO Discovery 5.70m 18' 81 /2 5.15 5.37 5.49 5.70

8 Emma QUINTERO SO Discovery 5.39m 17' 81 /4 5.30 5.13 5.39 5.21

Meredith MENDENHALL SO Tampa Catho DNS

#32 Boys Shot Put (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Nik JEFFERSON JR Berkeley Pre 16.18m 53' 1" 16.18 14.65 15.77 15.46 1(1) 10

2 DJ JENKINS SO Jefferson 14.28m 46' 101 /4 14.28 11.94 13.88 13.35 1(2) 8

3 Caden MARSH JR Frostproof 14.16m 46' 51 /2 13.28 13.87 13.73 14.16 1(3) 6

4 Nate LOVELACE FR Berkeley Pre 12.89m 42' 31 /2 FOUL 12.89 12.70 FOUL 1(4) 5

5 Harper HENSON SR Frostproof 12.44m 40' 93 /4 11.98 11.82 12.44 12.44 1(5) 4

6 Ziah MATOS JR Tampa Catho 12.07m 39' 71 /4 FOUL 11.26 12.07 12.06 1(6) 3

7 Joseph DOSTON JR Tampa Catho 11.46m 37' 71 /4 10.08 10.89 11.46 11.08 1(7) 2

8 Cade DAVIS SO Tampa Catho 11.39m 37' 41 /2 9.88 11.29 10.59 11.39 1(8) 1

9 Jaeden SQUIRES SO Chamberlain 10.69m 35' 1" 10.48 10.69 9.79 PASS 2(1)

10 Levi WARD SO Bell Creek 10.46m 34' 4" 9.96 FOUL 9.35 10.46 1(9)

11 Brandon GOODLOE SO Discovery 10.41m 34' 2" FOUL 10.41 10.32 10.29 2(2)

12 Jason MARQUEZ SR Bell Creek 10.04m 32' 111 /4 9.03 9.30 8.99 10.04 2(3)

13 Christian CORTES JR Mulberry 9.73m 31' 111 /4 FOUL 9.28 8.52 9.73 2(4)

14 Zachariah BAREFIELD 8 Frostproof 9.58m 31' 51 /4 8.46 9.18 8.89 9.58 2(5)

15 Tahir BIBBS JR Bell Creek 9.19m 30' 2" 8.62 9.19 8.45 8.70 1(10)

16 Jeremiah HEGEDUS SR Jefferson 8.98m 29' 51 /2 8.98 8.88 8.66 8.67 2(6)

17 Carlos VIERA FR Chamberlain 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.71 8.12 8.66 8.82 2(7)

18 Jacob LEVIN JR Berkeley Pre 8.78m 28' 93 /4 FOUL 8.69 8.78 FOUL 2(8)

19 Koletin WASHINGTON FR Chamberlain 6.53m 21' 51 /4 6.53 6.41 5.99 6.14 2(9)

colin MCINTEE SO McKeel DNS 2

Keontay SMITH SR Mulberry DNS 1

Bradley TORRES SO McKeel DNS 1

Jeremiah CLARKE FR Discovery DNS 2

Timothy JONES JR Mulberry DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Nik JEFFERSON JR Berkeley Pre 16.18m 53' 1" 16.18 14.65 15.77 15.46

2 DJ JENKINS SO Jefferson 14.28m 46' 101 /4 14.28 11.94 13.88 13.35

3 Caden MARSH JR Frostproof 14.16m 46' 51 /2 13.28 13.87 13.73 14.16

4 Nate LOVELACE FR Berkeley Pre 12.89m 42' 31 /2 FOUL 12.89 12.70 FOUL

5 Harper HENSON SR Frostproof 12.44m 40' 93 /4 11.98 11.82 12.44 12.44

6 Ziah MATOS JR Tampa Catho 12.07m 39' 71 /4 FOUL 11.26 12.07 12.06

7 Joseph DOSTON JR Tampa Catho 11.46m 37' 71 /4 10.08 10.89 11.46 11.08

8 Cade DAVIS SO Tampa Catho 11.39m 37' 41 /2 9.88 11.29 10.59 11.39
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#32 Boys Shot Put (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

9 Levi WARD SO Bell Creek 10.46m 34' 4" 9.96 FOUL 9.35 10.46

10 Tahir BIBBS JR Bell Creek 9.19m 30' 2" 8.62 9.19 8.45 8.70

Keontay SMITH SR Mulberry DNS

Bradley TORRES SO McKeel DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 Jaeden SQUIRES SO Chamberlain 10.69m 35' 1" 10.48 10.69 9.79 PASS

2 Brandon GOODLOE SO Discovery 10.41m 34' 2" FOUL 10.41 10.32 10.29

3 Jason MARQUEZ SR Bell Creek 10.04m 32' 111 /4 9.03 9.30 8.99 10.04

4 Christian CORTES JR Mulberry 9.73m 31' 111 /4 FOUL 9.28 8.52 9.73

5 Zachariah BAREFIELD 8 Frostproof 9.58m 31' 51 /4 8.46 9.18 8.89 9.58

6 Jeremiah HEGEDUS SR Jefferson 8.98m 29' 51 /2 8.98 8.88 8.66 8.67

7 Carlos VIERA FR Chamberlain 8.82m 28' 111 /4 8.71 8.12 8.66 8.82

8 Jacob LEVIN JR Berkeley Pre 8.78m 28' 93 /4 FOUL 8.69 8.78 FOUL

9 Koletin WASHINGTON FR Chamberlain 6.53m 21' 51 /4 6.53 6.41 5.99 6.14

colin MCINTEE SO McKeel DNS

Jeremiah CLARKE FR Discovery DNS

Timothy JONES JR Mulberry DNS

#33 Girls Discus (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 J'nia SIMPSON FR Tampa Catho 40.95m 134' 4" 40.25 FOUL 40.26 40.95 1(1) 10

2 Caroline KELLEY JR Berkeley Pre 29.05m 95' 4" 28.39 29.05 28.51 28.81 1(2) 8

3 Karah MARSH SO Frostproof 26.80m 87' 11" FOUL 26.80 FOUL 26.55 1(3) 6

4 Adriana PRICE JR Berkeley Pre 23.82m 78' 2" 22.61 23.82 23.58 FOUL 2(1) 5

5 Aniya HERBIN JR Jefferson 22.70m 74' 6" FOUL 21.20 22.70 FOUL 2(2) 4

6 Austry CARRASCO JR Mulberry 21.90m 71' 10" 20.33 21.90 20.23 20.10 1(4) 3

7 Meredith MENDENHALL SO Tampa Catho 21.86m 71' 9" 21.86 21.60 19.61 FOUL 1(5) 2

8 Ziya BROWN SR Chamberlain 21.80m 71' 6" 21.80 FOUL 20.70 FOUL 2(3) 1

9 Ava CHEVALIER SO McKeel 21.65m 71' 0" FOUL FOUL 18.36 21.65 2(4)

10 Nina TORRA SO Berkeley Pre 19.96m 65' 6" 16.70 FOUL 18.38 19.96 2(5)

11 Jordan WASHINGTON SR Jefferson 18.74m 61' 6" FOUL 17.14 17.83 18.74 1(6)

12 Taeler SHULER JR Mulberry 17.92m 58' 9" 17.19 17.66 17.36 17.92 1(7)

13 Malin GINES SR Bell Creek 17.71m 58' 1" FOUL 17.61 FOUL 17.71 1(8)

14 Alexia DAVIS SO McKeel 16.56m 54' 4" FOUL 16.12 16.56 FOUL 2(6)

15 Kamila MERCADO SR Discovery 15.57m 51' 1" 15.57 15.41 13.83 15.50 2(7)

16 Arianna AMARANTE JR Mulberry 15.20m 49' 10" 13.78 15.20 FOUL 13.61 2(8)

17 Emma QUINTERO SO Discovery 13.61m 44' 8" 13.61 11.78 12.26 12.23 2(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 J'nia SIMPSON FR Tampa Catho 40.95m 134' 4" 40.25 FOUL 40.26 40.95

2 Caroline KELLEY JR Berkeley Pre 29.05m 95' 4" 28.39 29.05 28.51 28.81

3 Karah MARSH SO Frostproof 26.80m 87' 11" FOUL 26.80 FOUL 26.55

4 Austry CARRASCO JR Mulberry 21.90m 71' 10" 20.33 21.90 20.23 20.10

5 Meredith MENDENHALL SO Tampa Catho 21.86m 71' 9" 21.86 21.60 19.61 FOUL
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#33 Girls Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 Jordan WASHINGTON SR Jefferson 18.74m 61' 6" FOUL 17.14 17.83 18.74

7 Taeler SHULER JR Mulberry 17.92m 58' 9" 17.19 17.66 17.36 17.92

8 Malin GINES SR Bell Creek 17.71m 58' 1" FOUL 17.61 FOUL 17.71

Flight 2 of 2

1 Adriana PRICE JR Berkeley Pre 23.82m 78' 2" 22.61 23.82 23.58 FOUL

2 Aniya HERBIN JR Jefferson 22.70m 74' 6" FOUL 21.20 22.70 FOUL

3 Ziya BROWN SR Chamberlain 21.80m 71' 6" 21.80 FOUL 20.70 FOUL

4 Ava CHEVALIER SO McKeel 21.65m 71' 0" FOUL FOUL 18.36 21.65

5 Nina TORRA SO Berkeley Pre 19.96m 65' 6" 16.70 FOUL 18.38 19.96

6 Alexia DAVIS SO McKeel 16.56m 54' 4" FOUL 16.12 16.56 FOUL

7 Kamila MERCADO SR Discovery 15.57m 51' 1" 15.57 15.41 13.83 15.50

8 Arianna AMARANTE JR Mulberry 15.20m 49' 10" 13.78 15.20 FOUL 13.61

9 Emma QUINTERO SO Discovery 13.61m 44' 8" 13.61 11.78 12.26 12.23

#34 Boys Discus (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Nik JEFFERSON JR Berkeley Pre 38.52m 126' 4" 37.60 38.52 FOUL FOUL 1(1) 10

2 Keontay SMITH SR Mulberry 37.76m 123' 11" 35.48 37.76 FOUL 35.59 1(2) 8

3 Harper HENSON SR Frostproof 37.38m 122' 8" 35.17 37.38 FOUL FOUL 1(3) 6

4 Grant JANISH SR Berkeley Pre 35.08m 115' 1" 34.77 FOUL 34.91 35.08 1(4) 5

5 Timothy JONES JR Mulberry 33.81m 110' 11" FOUL 33.81 FOUL FOUL 1(5) 4

6 DJ JENKINS SO Jefferson 32.30m 106' 0" 24.96 28.93 31.87 32.30 2(1) 3

7 Ziah MATOS JR Tampa Catho 31.74m 104' 2" 31.16 27.71 31.74 29.52 2(2) 2

8 Caden MARSH JR Frostproof 30.47m 100' 0" 30.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(6) 1

9 Cade DAVIS SO Tampa Catho 29.80m 97' 9" 27.04 29.80 FOUL 28.14 1(7)

10 Xavier PORTER JR Tampa Catho 29.32m 96' 2" 28.70 28.20 28.54 29.32 1(8)

11 Dyaln MCINTEE SR McKeel 28.64m 93' 11" 27.00 28.56 25.44 28.64 1(9)

12 Jaeden SQUIRES SO Chamberlain 28.41m 93' 2" FOUL FOUL 26.23 28.41 1(10)

13 Jacob LEVIN JR Berkeley Pre 27.38m 89' 10" 27.38 FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(11)

14 Carlos VIERA FR Chamberlain 26.72m 87' 8" 22.60 26.72 FOUL 24.88 2(3)

15 Tahir BIBBS JR Bell Creek 26.35m 86' 5" FOUL FOUL 26.35 FOUL 1(12)

16 Christian CORTES JR Mulberry 25.70m 84' 4" 25.70 24.00 21.04 24.70 2(4)

17 Johnny BEKE SR McKeel 25.36m 83' 2" 23.43 23.13 25.36 FOUL 2(5)

18 Zachariah BAREFIELD 8 Frostproof 22.55m 74' 0" 19.73 20.56 22.55 FOUL 2(6)

19 Jason MARQUEZ SR Bell Creek 22.15m 72' 8" 20.08 22.15 21.77 FOUL 2(7)

20 colin MCINTEE SO McKeel 20.21m 66' 4" 18.45 20.21 PASS PASS 2(8)

21 Koletin WASHINGTON FR Chamberlain 18.39m 60' 4" 17.17 18.39 15.25 FOUL 2(9)

22 Jeremiah HEGEDUS SR Jefferson 16.42m 53' 10" 15.66 16.02 16.42 FOUL 2(10)

Brandon GOODLOE SO Discovery DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Nik JEFFERSON JR Berkeley Pre 38.52m 126' 4" 37.60 38.52 FOUL FOUL

2 Keontay SMITH SR Mulberry 37.76m 123' 11" 35.48 37.76 FOUL 35.59

3 Harper HENSON SR Frostproof 37.38m 122' 8" 35.17 37.38 FOUL FOUL
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#34 Boys Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

4 Grant JANISH SR Berkeley Pre 35.08m 115' 1" 34.77 FOUL 34.91 35.08

5 Timothy JONES JR Mulberry 33.81m 110' 11" FOUL 33.81 FOUL FOUL

6 Caden MARSH JR Frostproof 30.47m 100' 0" 30.47 FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 Cade DAVIS SO Tampa Catho 29.80m 97' 9" 27.04 29.80 FOUL 28.14

8 Xavier PORTER JR Tampa Catho 29.32m 96' 2" 28.70 28.20 28.54 29.32

9 Dyaln MCINTEE SR McKeel 28.64m 93' 11" 27.00 28.56 25.44 28.64

10 Jaeden SQUIRES SO Chamberlain 28.41m 93' 2" FOUL FOUL 26.23 28.41

11 Jacob LEVIN JR Berkeley Pre 27.38m 89' 10" 27.38 FOUL FOUL FOUL

12 Tahir BIBBS JR Bell Creek 26.35m 86' 5" FOUL FOUL 26.35 FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 DJ JENKINS SO Jefferson 32.30m 106' 0" 24.96 28.93 31.87 32.30

2 Ziah MATOS JR Tampa Catho 31.74m 104' 2" 31.16 27.71 31.74 29.52

3 Carlos VIERA FR Chamberlain 26.72m 87' 8" 22.60 26.72 FOUL 24.88

4 Christian CORTES JR Mulberry 25.70m 84' 4" 25.70 24.00 21.04 24.70

5 Johnny BEKE SR McKeel 25.36m 83' 2" 23.43 23.13 25.36 FOUL

6 Zachariah BAREFIELD 8 Frostproof 22.55m 74' 0" 19.73 20.56 22.55 FOUL

7 Jason MARQUEZ SR Bell Creek 22.15m 72' 8" 20.08 22.15 21.77 FOUL

8 colin MCINTEE SO McKeel 20.21m 66' 4" 18.45 20.21 PASS PASS

9 Koletin WASHINGTON FR Chamberlain 18.39m 60' 4" 17.17 18.39 15.25 FOUL

10 Jeremiah HEGEDUS SR Jefferson 16.42m 53' 10" 15.66 16.02 16.42 FOUL

Brandon GOODLOE SO Discovery DNS

#35 Girls Javelin (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Adriana PRICE JR Berkeley Pre 28.20m 92' 6" 25.51 28.20 27.14 FOUL 10

2 Malin GINES SR Bell Creek 24.47m 80' 3" 24.47 22.85 15.56 16.89 8

3 Ava CHEVALIER SO McKeel 23.67m 77' 8" 23.67 23.15 20.97 19.26 6

4 Caroline KELLEY JR Berkeley Pre 22.60m 74' 2" 22.59 16.00 21.73 22.60 5

5 Nina TORRA SO Berkeley Pre 21.95m 72' 0" 12.19 20.54 20.73 21.95 4

6 Brooklyn MORALES 8 Frostproof 19.59m 64' 3" 16.91 19.59 18.69 14.51 3

7 Taeler SHULER JR Mulberry 18.75m 61' 6" 18.75 16.37 15.92 14.74 2

8 Danica LOAIZA FR Frostproof 16.46m 54' 0" 15.50 FOUL 16.46 13.86 1

9 Arianna AMARANTE JR Mulberry 16.08m 52' 9" 12.76 16.08 15.01 14.38

10 Austry CARRASCO JR Mulberry 15.94m 52' 3" 15.94 14.28 14.03 12.84

J'nia SIMPSON FR Tampa Catho DNS

#36 Boys Javelin (Varsity)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 Owen MCNABB SR McKeel 47.90m 157' 2" 43.05 47.90 45.37 46.78 1(1) 10

2 Donnie MORRIS JR Berkeley Pre 44.23m 145' 1" 41.66 FOUL 44.23 FOUL 1(2) 8

3 Caden MARSH JR Frostproof 42.26m 138' 8" 42.26 FOUL 33.96 39.10 1(3) 6

4 Daiveon PITTMAN JR Frostproof 39.91m 130' 11" 28.87 39.91 FOUL FOUL 1(4) 5

5 George KIMBLE SR Berkeley Pre 38.09m 125' 0" 37.15 38.09 37.18 33.67 1(5) 4

6 Keontay SMITH SR Mulberry 37.39m 122' 8" 33.78 35.68 FOUL 37.39 1(6) 3

7 Dyaln MCINTEE SR McKeel 33.77m 110' 9" 33.77 31.94 30.01 32.59 1(7) 2
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#36 Boys Javelin (Varsity) (cont'd)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
8 Johnny BEKE SR McKeel 32.89m 107' 11" 26.10 FOUL 32.89 FOUL 1(8) 1

9 Christian CORTES JR Mulberry 30.67m 100' 7" 29.66 FOUL 24.52 30.67 2(1)

10 Jackson WILLMITCH SR Berkeley Pre 30.38m 99' 8" 29.62 29.90 29.68 30.38 1(9)

11 Tahir BIBBS JR Bell Creek 30.35m 99' 7" 29.77 27.04 27.25 30.35 2(2)

12 Corso ADEN FR Frostproof 26.18m 85' 11" 23.48 FOUL 26.18 FOUL 2(3)

13 Roody SOUVERAIN JR Bell Creek 26.08m 85' 7" 23.58 FOUL 26.08 24.64 2(4)

14 Timothy JONES JR Mulberry 25.49m 83' 7" FOUL 25.49 FOUL 23.52 2(5)

15 Jason MARQUEZ SR Bell Creek 18.64m 61' 2" 18.64 FOUL 11.63 17.94 2(6)

Joseph DOSTON JR Tampa Catho DNS 2

Ziah MATOS JR Tampa Catho DNS 2

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 Owen MCNABB SR McKeel 47.90m 157' 2" 43.05 47.90 45.37 46.78

2 Donnie MORRIS JR Berkeley Pre 44.23m 145' 1" 41.66 FOUL 44.23 FOUL

3 Caden MARSH JR Frostproof 42.26m 138' 8" 42.26 FOUL 33.96 39.10

4 Daiveon PITTMAN JR Frostproof 39.91m 130' 11" 28.87 39.91 FOUL FOUL

5 George KIMBLE SR Berkeley Pre 38.09m 125' 0" 37.15 38.09 37.18 33.67

6 Keontay SMITH SR Mulberry 37.39m 122' 8" 33.78 35.68 FOUL 37.39

7 Dyaln MCINTEE SR McKeel 33.77m 110' 9" 33.77 31.94 30.01 32.59

8 Johnny BEKE SR McKeel 32.89m 107' 11" 26.10 FOUL 32.89 FOUL

9 Jackson WILLMITCH SR Berkeley Pre 30.38m 99' 8" 29.62 29.90 29.68 30.38

Flight 2 of 2

1 Christian CORTES JR Mulberry 30.67m 100' 7" 29.66 FOUL 24.52 30.67

2 Tahir BIBBS JR Bell Creek 30.35m 99' 7" 29.77 27.04 27.25 30.35

3 Corso ADEN FR Frostproof 26.18m 85' 11" 23.48 FOUL 26.18 FOUL

4 Roody SOUVERAIN JR Bell Creek 26.08m 85' 7" 23.58 FOUL 26.08 24.64

5 Timothy JONES JR Mulberry 25.49m 83' 7" FOUL 25.49 FOUL 23.52

6 Jason MARQUEZ SR Bell Creek 18.64m 61' 2" 18.64 FOUL 11.63 17.94

Joseph DOSTON JR Tampa Catho DNS

Ziah MATOS JR Tampa Catho DNS

#44 Boys Javelin (Wheelchair)

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 Mason BERRY 6 Frostproof 8.18m 26' 10" 7.39 7.99 7.41 8.18 10

Varsity Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Berkeley Prep BERK 219

2 Tampa Catholic TCAT 134

3 McKeel MCKE 97

4 Jefferson JEFF 80

5 Frostproof FROS 70

6 Mulberry MULB 36

7 Discovery DISC 14
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Varsity Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 Chamberlain CHBL 11

9 Tenoroc TENO 5

10 Bell Creek BCA 3

Varsity Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Berkeley Prep BERK 286

2 Tampa Catholic TCAT 92

3 Frostproof FROS 85

4 McKeel MCKE 64

5 Bell Creek BCA 60

6 Jefferson JEFF 34

7 Tenoroc TENO 24

8 Mulberry MULB 22

9 Chamberlain CHBL 4

Wheelchair Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Frostproof FROS 40

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Berkeley Prep BERK 219

2 Tampa Catholic TCAT 134

3 Frostproof FROS 110

4 McKeel MCKE 97

5 Jefferson JEFF 80

6 Mulberry MULB 36

7 Discovery DISC 14

8 Chamberlain CHBL 11

9 Tenoroc TENO 5

10 Bell Creek BCA 3

Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Berkeley Prep BERK 286

2 Tampa Catholic TCAT 92

3 Frostproof FROS 85

4 McKeel MCKE 64

5 Bell Creek BCA 60

6 Jefferson JEFF 34

7 Tenoroc TENO 24

8 Mulberry MULB 22

9 Chamberlain CHBL 4
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